an appeal to the House for some donation/contribution for the
construction of the first floor, which is presently in progress, at the
Shiv Shakti Mandir, J-9/36-A, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi. After
discussion, it was decided by the House unanimously that an amount
of Rs.11,000/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand only) may be given, on
behalf of the Mohyal Sabha West Zone, as our contribution, to
Brahman Sabha, Rajouri Garden (Regd.), New Delhi for the above
said purpose.
He further informed the House that a tour to Vrindavan will be
organized during 6-7 December 2025.

[...]

of 223-L, Model Town,
Yamuna Nagar, mob
9416590909, donated Rs
25,000/- to GMS, to be
added to the existing Trust,
in the name of his respected
parents, late Mehta Ralla
Ram Mohan and late Smt
Soma Wanti Mohan Widow
Fund Trust. The Trust now
has a total of Rs 1,17,000/-
(Rs One lac, seventeen
thousand).

 Shri Madhu Sudan Dutta, 282, Pocket-D-6, Sector 6,
Rohini, Delhi, mob 9868871208, donated Rs 500/- to GMS,
in memory of his late father, Shri N D Dutta. The amount
is to be added to the existing Trust, in the name Shri N D
Dutta Education Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of
Rs 5200/- (Rs Five Thousand, Two Hundred).

DONATIONS
Mohyal Sabha Faridabad, contributed Rs 1,00,000/-
(Rs One lac) to GMS, towards GMS Medical Relief Fund
Account to provide medical support to the needy members
of the Community. The cheque was presented to Shri Vinod
Kumar Dutt, President GMS by  Shri Ramesh Datta,

[...]

1642, Sector B-1, Vasant

Kunj, New Delhi, mob 9810092297, donated Rs 3100/- to
GMS, to be added to the existing Trust, in the name of
Mehta Ladha Ram Vaid, Smt Ram Piyari Vaid and Mehta
Prem Sagar Vaid Widow Fund Trust. The Trust now has a
total of Rs 73,100/- (Rs Seventy Three thousand, One
hundred).

Shri Tilak Raj Dutta
(1 Dec 1937 – 26 Aug 2018)
Shri Tilak Raj Dutta, son of late Shri Raja Ram Dutta, was
born on 1 Dec 1937. After partition, he shifted to Karol
Bagh, Delhi. After finishing
his education, he  started
own business, Transport and